

## OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (C) JAMMU MUNICIPAL CORPORATION SHORT TERM TENDERS

NIT No. 06(M) of 2018-19 dated: 23-05-2018 due on 02-06-2018

For and behalf of Commissioner, Jammu Municipal Corporation, Town Hall Jammu, Executive Engineer, Central Division, Jammu Municipal Corporation invites short term tenders through Registered Post / Speed Post or in person, affixed with Rs. 5/- revenue stamps along with CDR/FDR valid for six months to be reckoned from the date of opening of tenders from authorized service centers / registered / reputed firms for repair to JMC Departmental Sky Lift JK02AG-1057.

The CDR/FDR amounting to Rs. 3,000/- (Rupees Three Thousand only) pledged to Chief Accounts Officer, Jammu Municipal Corporation shall reach in the office of the Executive Engineer, Jammu Municipal Corporation on or before 02-06-2018 up to 03:00 P.M. and shall be opened on the same or any other day convenient to the tender opening committee in presence of the tenderer who wish to be present at the time of opening of tenders. The detailed terms & conditions and specifications can be had from single window counter of JMC from 10:00 A.M to 01:00 PM on any working day against payment of non-refundable tender documents fee of Rs. 200/- from 24-05-2018 to 02-06-2018. Tender details can also be seen and downloaded from the official website of JMC i.e. <u>www.jmc.nic.in</u> before the receiving date of tenders.

No. MJ/18-19/Tech/C/539-46 Dated: 24-05-2018 Executive Engineer(C) Jammu Municipal Corporation

Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner, Jammu Municipal Corporation for information.
- 2. Joint Commissioner (A), Jammu Municipal Corporation for information.
- 3. Joint Director, Information Jammu for wide publicity in leading local dailies.
- 4. Chief Account Officer, Jammu Municipal Corporation for information.
- 5. Joint Commissioner (W), Jammu Municipal Corporation for information.
- 6. Asstt. Executive Engineer (M) Sub Division Jammu Municipal Corporation for information and follow up.
- 7. I/c E-Tendering, Jammu Municipal Corporation for information and uploading on www.jktenders.gov.in
- 8. I/c Computer Centre, I/c Media Cell, Jammu Municipal Corporation for information and uploading on the official website of JMC.